OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

05-29-2003

**EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

|--|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 rac	102459134 action original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [ 20-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
5.40 9	Name: Alphion Corporation			
Mr. Jiten Sarathy	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X_No	100			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4 Industrial Way West			
X Assignment Merger				
Security AgreementChange of name	City: Eatontown State: NJ Zip:07724			
Other	1			
Execution Date: May 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10441330			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/20/03}{}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional n	umbers attached? YesX_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	X_ Enclosed			
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.L.P.	8. Deposit account number:			
900 Route 9 North				
City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095				
City. woodonage State. NJ Zip. 07099_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	11.			
Jeffrey I. Kaplan	1/4/Klest 5/20/03			
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date ding cover sicct, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
/22/2003 IBIZUMES 00000063 10441330 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231				

**PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0218** 

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

Dated: May 20, 2003

	Mr. Jiten Sarathy 10 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 8C	Assignor: Address:	Assignee: Alphion Corporation Address: 4 Industrial Way West Eatontown, NJ07724
Assignor: Address:	Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716	Assignor: Address:	Assignor: Address:
I them.	f there is more than one As	ssignor or Assignee, the wor	ds "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include
T	his assignment relates to	:	
and ent		patent application signed b	y Assignor on <u>May 20</u> , 20 <u>03</u>
N		Testing an Individual Lightv	vave Chip on a Wafer
ass	[ _ a United States signed Serial No. ; or	patent application filed in t	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
Patent I	[ ] an issued Unite	d States patent, issued on	, 20, under United States
Т	his patent application or i	ssued patent is hereinafter	referred to as "the Patent".
A assignn	_	n Dollars (\$10.00) and othe	r good and valuable consideration for this
describe Patent i infringe	ed and claimed in the Pate in the United States <i>and i</i>	ent, and all patents that ma in every foreign country, in	le and interest in the Patent, the invention y issue based on the invention and on the cluding the right to enforce the Patent for nent. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all
the inve	ention directly in Assigne	e's name.* Assignor auth	orizes the Assignee to apply for patents for orizes the Commissioner of Patents and onts for the invention directly to Assignee.
this ass			Assignee the rights which are assigned by as may be needed to carry out the purpose
	This assignment is binding or or Assignee.	on all parties who lawfully s	ucceed to the rights of or take the place of
* Strike	italicized sections only if foreign r	ights are not intended to be assigne	d.

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0219

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

SIGNATURE(S)		DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
10	3 He Three	ک	July Jiten Sarathy
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
STATE OF	Monmonth		STATE OF
to me known to be foregoing Assignir execution of the si	ment, and the Assignordame.	ersonally came  The Young bed in and who executed s) dufy acknowledged to	On before the personally came  to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the longoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.  Notary Public
STATE OF .			STATE OF
COUNTY OF			COUNTY OF
On	before me pe	raonally ceme	On before me personally came
	nent, and the Assignori	ped in and who executed s) duty acknowledged to	
Notary Pu	blic		Notary Public
		RUDITH ROGERSON	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 6, 2006

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

**PATENT** REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0220